CH \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM558796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/06/2017	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dude Solutions, Inc.		01/22/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Active Data, Inc.	
Street Address:	190 Brodhead Rd., Suite 320	
City:	Bethlehem	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3756615	ACTIVE DATA
Registration Number:	3759840	ACTIVE DATA
Registration Number:	2590048	ACTIVE DATA PUBLISHER
Registration Number:	2599722	ACTIVE DATA EXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193288794

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9193288808

Email: dphillips@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Dickson Phillips, III

Address Line 1: 1450 Raleigh Rd., Suite 100

Address Line 4: Chapel Hill, NORTH CAROLINA 27517

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Dickson Phillips, III	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Dickson Phillips, III/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0616 source=DSI NPT assignment#page1.tif source=DSI NPT assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0617

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment dated January 22, 2020, is made by **Dude Solutions**, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to Active Data, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, in connection with the purchase by Assignor of certain property of Assignee, an assignment of the marks set forth in Schedule I (the "Registered Marks"), purporting to assign to Assignor effective March 6, 2017, all right, title and interest in and to the Registered Marks, was recorded in error;

WHEREAS, in fact Assignee is and at all relevant times has been the owner of the Registered Marks and Assignor acquired no rights in the Registered Marks or the goodwill associated therewith by assignment or use;

WHEREAS, as a result of recordation of the previous assignment in error, transfer of ownership of the Registered Marks from Assignee to Assignor was reflected, in error, on the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, this assignment is intended to correct the foregoing error.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and quitclaim to Assignee any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the Registered Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith, nunc pro tune, effective as of March 6, 2017, along with the right, if any, to secure all registrations, renewal and extensions thereof in all countries, and the right to sue for and recover any profits, penalties, expenses and other damages arising out of or related to any past, present and/or future infringement or dilution of the Trademarks or the accompanying goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the date first written above.

DUDE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Bv:

Name:

Title:

COUNSEL

<u>SCHEDULE I</u> <u>TRADEMARKS</u>

Registered Trademarks:

Trademark	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Gative data	77/573,154	3756615	March 9, 2010
ACTIVE DATA	77/561,099	3759840	March 16, 2010
ACTIVE DATA PUBLISHER	76/039,550	2590048	July 2, 2002
ACTIVE DATA EXCHANGE	75/929,569	2599722	July 23, 2002

Trademark Applications: None

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006844 FRAME: 0619